
 | Agenda Item | cover sheet 

 for consideration by the Apex Town Council 

 

 Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA 

 Meeting Date: April 25, 2023 

Item Details 

Presenter(s): Russell H. Dalton, PE, Traffic Engineering Manager 

Department(s): Public Works & Transportation 

Requested Motion 

Motion to approve a 4th Supplemental Agreement with NCDOT to extend the project completion deadline 

to 12/31/24 for U-5537, Lake Pine Drive Improvements, and to authorize the Town Manager to execute the 

agreement on behalf of the Town. 

Approval Recommended? 

Yes 

Item Details 

This Supplemental Agreement is required to extend the required completion date of the federally funded 

U-5537 Lake Pine Drive Improvements Project from 6/30/23 to 12/31/24 to allow for all federal 

reimbursements to be completed.  A utility issue has most recently delayed construction which is 

anticipated to be complete this year, but it will take extra time beyond completion of construction to 

request and receive final reimbursement and close out the project meeting all federal requirements.  That is 

the reason we requested additional time to the end of next year as the deadline for project completion in 

the 4th supplemental agreement. 

 

Attachments 

 CN2-A1: 4th Supplemental Agreement – NCDOT Agreement for U-5537 

 


